
AGENDA SUMMARY
EUREKA CITY COUNCIL 

TITLE: K Street Lift Station Decommissioning 2022 Project Acceptance

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

PREPARED BY: Gabriel Adame, Infiltration and Inflow Manager

PRESENTED FOR: ⊠Action ☐Information only ☐Discussion

RECOMMENDATION

1. Accept K Street Lift Station Decommissioning 2022 Project, Bid No. 2022-04
2. Authorize the filing of a “Notice of Completion” at the Office of the County Recorder

FISCAL IMPACT

☐No Fiscal Impact ⊠Included in Budget ☐Additional Appropriation

COUNCIL GOALS/STRATEGIC VISION

 Financially Sound City Providing Effective Services

DISCUSSION

This project consisted, in general, of the decommissioning and deconstruction of an 
outdated sewer lift station. A new gravity sewer main was horizontally directionally 
drilled (HDD) approximately 1,200 feet to terminate at a lower sewer main, which then 
ties directly into the Martin Slough Collector gravity sewer main.  The new gravity main 
is fusion welded high-density polyethylene (HDPE), creating a continuous pipe with no 
joints, that runs through a gulch in City owned property and across a private parcel as 
well.  A utility easement was obtained as part of the project over said parcel.  The 
removal of a lift station will reduce maintenance costs to the City, as well as negate the 
need for a generator to be towed to a remote location during a power outage.  

This project was brought before Council on March 15, 2022, and was awarded to 
Wahlund Construction for the construction bid amount of $217,800 with an additional 
20% contingency for a total of $260,000.  Changes were made to the connection of the 
existing manhole to the new gravity main, and a one of the existing mains to the station 
was repaired.  In all, change orders increased the project total by $22,770 for a new 
project total of $240,570.00, well below the approved amount.



Staff has determined that the work specified in the contract has been completed in 
substantial conformance with the Plans and Specifications.  Therefore, staff 
recommends that Council accept this project and authorize the filing of a “Notice of 
Completion” at the Office of the County Recorder.

REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY: ☐City Attorney
⊠City Clerk/Information Services
☐Community Services
☐Development Services
⊠Finance
☐Fire
☐Personnel
☐Police
⊠Public Works


